GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
POWER
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:746
ANSWERED ON:08.08.2013

POWER GENERATION CAPACITY IN U.P.
Rajbhar Shri Ramashankar

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is taking effective steps to augment the power generation capacity in Uttar Pradesh;
(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the details of the power stations set up in Uttar Pradesh during the last two years and the current year?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF POWER ( SHRIJYOTIRADITYA M. SCINDIA )

(@) & (b) : Keeping in view the growing demand for power, Planning Commission has fixed a capacity addition target of 88,537 MW from conventional sources for the Twelfth Five Year Plan, which includes 4,730 MW in the state of Uttar Pradesh. The Central Government has advised States to tie up for procurement of power through competitive bidding to meet their requirement, based on their anticipated demand supply scenario. The details of capacity addition target for the Twelfth Plan in the state of Uttar Pradesh are as under:
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